

Who Said What?

Here you can search for comments made across this site by any word(s) within the comments or by the name of the consultee, agent or organisation who submitted the comment.

What are you looking for?

Currently looking in the Consultation **Statement of Community Involvement** [Look in All Consultations](#)

[Comments on it](#)

[Consultees who have commented on it](#)

[Agents who have commented on it](#)

[Find](#) [List](#)

Order by: [Sort](#)

Statement of Community Involvement

CPRE Hertfordshire (Mr Steve Baker) (ID: 341498)

[PDF](#)

Attachments:

[CPRE Hertfordshire.pdf](#) (Size: 210.33K)

Comment ID: 5

Response Date: 12/09/18 11:45

[View consultation point](#)

: Appendix A: Stakeholders to be involved in the development of local planning policy

Statement of Community Involvement

A.N.Other Historic England (ID: 903161)

[PDF](#)

Attachments:

[Historic England.pdf](#) (Size: 119.35K)

Comment ID: 4

Response Date: 10/09/18 09:27

[View consultation point](#)

: Appendix A: Stakeholders to be involved in the development of local planning policy

Statement of Community Involvement

A.N.Other Historic England (ID: 903161)

[PDF](#)

Attachments:

[Historic England.pdf](#) (Size: 119.35K)

Comment ID: 3

Response Date: 10/09/18 09:21

[View consultation point](#)

1 : Introduction

Statement of Community Involvement

Mr David Stone (ID: 342737)

[PDF](#)

No

I do not consider the most recent Local Plan was appropriately prepared. It seems to be skewed to deliberately, ignore national guidance concerning to protection of Green Belt Land which is intended to be cast in perpetuity, not metttled with at whim to suit developers or the Council. This was the intention of creating Green Belt and to provide green buffer defining, NOT merging boundaries. I refer in particular to Forster Country, north Stevenage.

Comment ID: 2

Response Date: 17/08/18 00:06

[View consultation point](#)

3 : Plan Preparation

Statement of Community Involvement

Mr Anthony Glanfield (ID: 970888)

[PDF](#)

Attachments:

[Anthony Glanfield.pdf](#) (Size: 93.58K)

Comment ID: 6

Response Date: 18/07/18 12:05

[View consultation point](#)

1 : Introduction

Statement of Community Involvement

Mr Hugh Madgin (ID: 1170412)

[PDF](#)

No

I am concerned to see that in Appendix A there a list of 'Stakeholders' is set out, this list does not include the Showman's Guild. Stevenage Fair is as old as the town itself, dating back to the 13th century. If nearly 800 years involvement in the town does not qualify the showmen who bring their magic to the High Street every September as stakeholders, then something is sadly wrong with your value judgements. Hugh Madgin

Comment ID: 1

Response Date: 18/07/18 10:16

[View consultation point](#)

1 : Introduction